
Children First Information and Advice Officers 
 

Name Area Contact Address Contact Numbers 
 
Jan Perrin 
Edwina Flavin 
 

 
HSE Dublin Mid-Leinster 
Dublin South City, Dublin 
South West, Dublin West 
Kildare, West Wicklow 

 
Children and Families,  
Training and Development 
Unit, Unit 4044 City West 
Business Campus, 
Saggart, Co Dublin. 

 
Phone:  (01) 4691720 
Fax No: (01) 4691728 
 
edwina.flavin@hse.ie 
jan.perrin@hse.ie 
 

 
Lorraine Egan 

 
HSE Dublin Mid-Leinster 
LHOs: Dublin South (Dún 
Laoghaire); Dublin South 
East; Wicklow 

 
Block B, Civic Centre 
Main St. 
Bray, Co Wicklow 
 

 
Phone:  (01) 2744273 
Fax No: (01) 2744287 
 
lorraine.egan@hse.ie 
 

 
Charney Weitzman 

 
HSE Dublin Mid-Leinster 
LHOs Longford/Westmeath 
& Laois/Offaly 

 
Child Care Unit, Block 4, 
Central Business Park,  
Tullamore, Co Offaly 

 
Phone:  (057) 9357842 
Fax No: (057) 9357846 
 
charney.weitzman@hse.ie 
 

 
vacant 

 
HSE Dublin North East 
LHOs Dublin North West; 
Dublin North Central; 
Dublin North 
 

 
Child Care & Development 
Unit,  3rd Floor, Park House, 
North Circular Road, 
Dublin 7 

 
Phone  :(01) 8823433 
Fax No: (01) 8823491 

 
Deirdre Horan-Martin 
 

 
HSE Dublin North East 
Cavan/Monaghan 

 
Office of the Local Health Manager 
HSE PCCC Cavan & Monaghan 
Rooskey, 
Monaghan 

 
Phone:  (047) 30470 
Fax No: (047) 38532 
 
deirdrem.horanmartin@hse.ie 
 

 
Kathryn Morris 

 
HSE Dublin North East 
Meath 

 
Child Care Services 
Enterprise Centre 
Trim Rd 
Navan, Co Meath 
 

 
Phone:  (046) 9097846 
Fax No: (046) 9097900 
 
kathryn.morris@hse.ie 

 
Anne Purcell 

 
HSE South 
Carlow, Kilkenny. Wexford, 
Waterford, South Tipperary 
 

 
Health Centre, Castlehill, 
Carlow 

 
Phone:(059)9133797/9136520 
Fax No: (0503) 36550 
 
ann.purcell@hse.ie 
 

 
Margaret Fitzgerald 
 
 
 
Sheelagh Broderick 
 
Maureen Crowley 
 

 
HSE South 
North Lee, North Cork, 
Kerry 
 
South Lee, North Lee 
 
West Cork, Kerry 
 

 
Ellis House, Ballyvolane 
Commercial Park, 
Ballyvolane, 
Cork 

 
Phone:    (021) 4529010 
Fax No:   (021) 4529028 
 
margareta.fitzgerald1@hse.ie 
 
sheelagh.broderick@hse.ie 
 
maureen.crowley@hse.ie 
 

 
Bríd Burke  

 
HSE West 
Galway 

 
Children First Advice & Information 
Officer 
Family Support Services 
West City Centre 
Seamus Quirke Rd, Galway  

 
Phone:  (091) 548440 
Fax No: (091) 524226 
 
brid.burke@ hse.ie 
 



 
Sandra Claxton 

 
HSE West 
Roscommon, Mayo 

 
Primary, Community & 
Continuing Care, 2nd Floor, 
St Mary’s Headquarters, 
Castlebar, Co. Mayo 
 

 
Phone:  (094) 90 42579 
Fax No: (094) 90 20452 
 
sandra.claxton@hse.ie 
 

 
Noreen Herron 

 
HSE West 
Sligo, Leitrim, Donegal, 
Cavan 

 
Markievicz House, Barrack 
Street, Sligo 
 

 
Phone:   (071) 9155181 
Fax No:  (071) 9155131 
 
noreen.herron@hse.ie 
 

 
Jan Godfrey 

 
HSE West 
Clare 

 
River House, Gort Road, 
Ennis, Co Clare 

 
Phone:  (065) 6863919 
Fax No: (065) 6863983 
 
jan.godfrey@hse.ie 
 

 
Anne Murray 

 
HSE West 
Limerick 

 
87 O’Connell St., Limerick 

 
Phone : (061) 483520 
Fax No: (061) 468902 
 
annem.murray@hse.ie  
 

 
 
Laura Nee 

 
HSE West 
Tipperary North 

 
Child Care Manager’s Dept, 
Annbrook, Limerick Road, 
Nenagh, Co. Tipperary 

 
Phone:  (067) 38314 
Fax No: (067) 38301 
 
laura.nee@hse.ie 
 

 


